## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul Cronin	12/22/2010
Chester Wildey	12/09/2010
Alan K. Hunt	12/21/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Authentix, Inc.
Street Address:	4355 Excel Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Addison
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14024074

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9727312288

Email: dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney B. Carroll
Address Line 1: 5601 Granite Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4377-03106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodney B. Carroll
Signature:	/Rodney B. Carroll/

502497080 REEL: 031214 FRAME: 0864

14024074

CH \$40,00 140

Date:	09/16/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031214 FRAME: 0865

Attorney Docket No.: 21546-157001

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, PAUL CRONIN, of 1415 Rio Grande Drive, Allen, Texas 75013; CHESTER WILDEY of 3621 Smoke Tree Trail, Euless, Texas 76040; and ALAN K. HUNT of 9715 Trovor Drive, Dallas, Texas 75243, hereby assign to: AUTHENTIX. INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4355 Excel Parkway, Suite 100. Addison, Texas 75001, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are subject of a U.S utility application entitled **<u>POCUMENT SENSOR</u>**, filed October 14, 2010, and assigned Serial No. 12/904,908, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional application entitled **DOCUMENT AUTHENTICATION SENSOR**, filed on October 15, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 61/251.915; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of October 14, 2010, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Deted: <u>12/22/100</u>	Parts Leave
	CHESTER WILDEY
Dated:	
	ALAN K. HUNT
Dested:	

PAUL CRONIN

PATENT REEL: 031214 FRAME: 0866

Attorney Docket No.: 21546-157001

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, PAUL CRONIN, of 1415 Rio Grande Drive, Allen, Texas 75013; CHESTER WILDEY of 3621 Smoke Tree Trail, Euless, Texas 76040; and ALAN K. HUNT of 9715 Trevor Drive, Dallas, Texas 75243, hereby assign to: AUTHENTIX, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4355 Excel Parkway, Suite 100, Addison, Texas 75001, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are subject of a U.S utility application entitled **DOCUMENT SENSOR**, filed October 14, 2010, and assigned Serial No. 12/904,908, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional application entitled <u>DOCUMENT AUTHENTICATION SENSOR</u>, filed on October 15, 2009 and assigned Serial No. 61/251,915; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of October 14, 2010, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Dated;	
Dated: 12/4/10	CHESTER WILDEY
	ALAN K. HUNT
Dated:	

PAUL CRONIN

PATENT REEL: 031214 FRAME: 0867

Attorney Docket No.: 21546-157001

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, PAUL CRONIN, of 1415 Rio Grande Drive, Allen, Texas 75013; CHESTER WILDEY of 3621 Smoke Tree Trail, Euless, Texas 76040; and ALAN K. HUNT of 9715 Trevor Drive, Dallas, Texas 75243, hereby assign to: AUTHENTIX. INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4355 Excel Parkway, Suite 100, Addison, Texas 75001, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are subject of a U.S utility application entitled **DOCUMENT SENSOR**, filed October 14, 2010, and assigned Serial No. 12/904,908, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional application entitled **DOCUMENT AUTHENTICATION SENSOR**, filed on October 15, 2009 and assigned Serial No. 61/251,915; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of October 14, 2010, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Dated:	
	CHESTER WILDEY
Dated:	
	ALAN K. HUNT
Dated: 12-21-20(0	-Aa-KHIA

**PAUL CRONIN** 

PATENT REEL: 031214 FRAME: 0868

**RECORDED: 09/16/2013**